

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1107 of 2023

With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1107 of 2023

=====

HASMUKBHAI DHIRUBHAI LAKKAD

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MATAFER R PANDE(3952) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 06/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks a short accommodation to put the house in order and put additional documents on record as also to arrange the documents that have been produced in proper seriatim.

List on 13-11-2025.

VVM

(S. V. PINTO,J)